
 
Bob Ferguson 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
Public Counsel 

800 Fifth Ave • Suite 2000 • MS TB-14 • Seattle WA  98104-3188 • (206) 464-7744 
 
 
 
September 12, 2019 
 
 
 
SENT VIA WEB PORTAL and ABC LMI 
Mark L. Johnson  
Executive Director and Secretary 
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE  
Olympia, Washington 98503 
 
Re: WUTC v. Northwest Natural Gas Co., Docket UG-181053 
 
Dear Mr. Johnson: 
 
Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are the original and five (5) copies of the 
Initial Post-Hearing Brief of Public Counsel. A Certificate of Service is also enclosed. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
/s/ Nina Suetake 
NINA M. SUETAKE 
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Counsel Unit 
(206) 389-2055 
 
NMS/CM  
Enclosures 
cc: Service List (E-mail) 

ALJ Rayne Pearson (via E-mail) 
 ALJ Nelli Doroshkin (via E-mail)  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET UG-181053 

- 1 - ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
PUBLIC COUNSEL 

800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188 

(206) 464-7744 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

DOCKET UG-181053 
WUTC v. Northwest Natural Gas Co. 

 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served Initial Post-Hearing Brief of Public 
Counsel upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the 
email address(es) of each party or party representative listed in the Commission's master 
service list for this docket. 
 
HC = Receives Highly Confidential; C = Receives Confidential; NC = Receives Non-Confidential 

 
COMMISSION STAFF: 
 
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities & Transportation Commission  
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. 
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
Jennifer.Cameron-Rulkowski@utc.wa.gov  

 

 
 
Betsy DeMarco, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov   
Krista Gross, krista.Gross@utc.wa.gov  
Chris McGuire, chris.mcguire@utc.wa.gov  
Kristen Hillstead, 
kristen.hillstead@utc.wa.gov  
 

NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS CO.: 
 
Zachary Kravitz 
Director, Rates and Regulatory Affairs 
220 NW Second Avenue 
Portland, OR 97209-3991 
Zachary.Kravitz@nwnatural.com  
eFiling@nwnatural.com  
 
Eric Nelsen, Eric.Nelsen@nwnatural.com   
 

 
 
 

 
 
Lisa Rackner 
Jocelyn Pease 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 S.W. 11th Avenue, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
lisa@mcd-law.com 
jocelyn@mrg-law.com 
dockets@mrg-law.com 

 
Shoshana Baird, shoshana@mrg-law.com 
Wendy McIndoo, wendy@mrg-law.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET UG-181053 

- 2 - ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
PUBLIC COUNSEL 

800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188 

(206) 464-7744 
 

AWEC: 
 
Chad Stokes 
Tommy Brooks 
1001 SW Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97204-1136 
cstokes@cablehuston.com  
tbrooks@cablehuston.com  
 
Bradley Mullins, 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com  

 

 
 
Edward Finklea 
Director of Natural Gas  
545 Grandview Drive 
Ashland, OR 97520 
efinklea@awec.solutions  
 

THE ENERGY PROJECT: 
 
Shawn Collins 
3406 Redwood Ave 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
shawnc@oppco.org  
 
  

 
 
Simon ffitch 
321 High School Road, Suite D3, #383 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
simon@ffitchlaw.com 
 
Carol Baker, Carol@ffitchlaw.com   
 

 
Dated at Seattle, Washington this 12th day of September 2019. 
 
 
       /s/ Chanda Mak     
       CHANDA MAK 
       Legal Assistant
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